

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Resolution Naming County Road No. 1502 to Buttermilk Lane

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that a certain county road should be named.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED pursuant to Section 15.04.070 of the County Ordinance and pursuant to Section 971 of the Streets and Highways Code, that the name of the following county road shall be named as set forth below:

COUNTY ROAD NO. 1502 CHANGED TO BUTTERMILK LANE

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of ______, 20__, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: _____

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By: _____

Deputy Clerk

Date: